Structure of microfiche
a) Oe ee ec ae ~ Special’ feature: oe:
-Jumping-off point... Jf “General information - aie
, ractor 42x, BS ay aaa fae
. eae
; 7p 3 4
a cl BOSCH ? FabzeigiMtor Erzetgnis
wha gaaaadaudaos

Starting motor 0 001 .. MEE | Starting motor 0 001 ..
Part no. 0 001 370 .. j 0 001 371 .. |
{Previous type code {JE 12V 5.5 kW j JE 24V |
|Idie V | 11.5 | 23,5 |
| <A | 280 | 150 |
| > min- | 6500 | 6500 |
{Short circuit V 14.5 | 5.0 {11 | 10 |
| A 1<2200 |<2400 < 1800 |<1650
Torque > Nm 54 60 100 | 85 |
|Minimum voltage for | | |
jsolenoid switch Vv | 8 | 16 [
|Commutator dia. | |
new mm i 45 [
| minimum — mm | 42.5 |
Brush press. N  ereree e| {
| Carbon-brush | |
{minimum length mm 17.5 ; : eset
[Armature longitudinal l l 1 = Series winding
|clearance mm | 0.1... 0.4 | 2 = Shunt winding
[Backlash of teeth mm | 0.6... 0.9 l ae San
i i Si ° ) .. 4,5G 4. cs a ° . |Pinion clearance mn | 2 4,6 | 1a & Solenoid Switch
1) Testing with parallel-connected batteries
gg c 15 | Test specifications . ok | C16 est specif ications |
: Ln | Starting motor 0 001... ft _ | 0 [Starting motor 0001 ..
[Part_no. C001 111... {0 001 lle... 0.001 113... }0 001114...
{Previous type code fOW24V1.6 kW [DMI2V0.9kW JOMI2V0.8kW | OM2V1. OkW I
{Idle Vv 23 11.5 i 13.5 11.4
| Sane een} 9005990}
| > ne it | 3300. Sie es | mre al
{Short circuit {5.7 en
{ k HE aso. “1360..~ face we
{ {55 650 500 450
Torque > Nm se 28 ; 8.0 6.0 :
|IMinimum voltage for |
{solenoid switch |
|Commutator dia.
| new mm | ___32. gtd
| minimum | | itch et OO DN ae
{Brush press. | | - oe
|Carbon-brush
[minimum length | : 3.0 |
{Armature icneituaiaa |
{clearance mm 0.05 - 0.4 0.05 - 0.4
tere braking | |
}Jtorque Nm 0.9 - 1.4
|Overrunning torque,
\Gverrenn ings clutch Nr in | 0.12 - 0.18 Se
{Backlash of teeth om | 0. -
{Pinion clearance | 2 |
1) Testing with 2 x 143 Ah in series with 10 m2 series resistor
2) Testing with 2 x 143 Ah parallel with 10 m2 series resistor (EFAL 152/153 connection
30/2)
3) Test specification for relay 0 331 303 505, .. 563
4) Test specification for nelay Q 331 302 553, .. 559
Solenoid switch
Permanent magnets
Holding winding
Pull-in winding
Note:
Do not operate 12 V starting motor (DW) with 24 V, as this will destroy the Seareaiig motor.
,§ Test specif ications aa Fi | | | om a | Test specifications
| Starting motor 0 001... i oe ee | ES | Starting motor 0 001 ..
Table of contents
Section Coordinates
1. Special features _ A 2
2. General information | A 2
3. Test specifications for starting motors
Starting-motor part number:
0 001 000 .. A 4
050 .. A 4
GOl .. A 4
100 .. A 4
101 .. A 4